

U.S. PTO 29/463527 12/20/2013

103665135

PATENT

REEL: 032096 FRAME: 0271

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) U3000 U OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)         1.       Shinji TAMIYA         2.       Motoaki AKAMATSU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA NITOMS			
3. Satoshi TAGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: KACHO BLDG., 7-16-7			
Execution Date(s)       October 25, 2013; October 25, 2013; September 27, 2013         Image: Assignment       Image: Merger         Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name	GINZA City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: Japan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses 🔟 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: ONE			
Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information			
State: Virginia Zip: 22314				
Phone Number: 703-519-9785 Docket Number: OHA-156DES	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: office@uspatentagents.com				
Manabu KANESAKA Name of Person Signing	December 20, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

12/23/2013 EEKUDAY1 00000032 29463527 04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) and ASSIGNMENT 宣言書 (37 CFR 1.63)と譲渡証			
Title of Invention (発明の名称)	ADHESIVE TAPE FOR CLEANING WITH PATTERNS PRINTED THEREON		
DECLARATION (宣言语)			
As the below name 下記に記載された発明	d inventor, I hereby declare that: 川者として、私は以下の通り宣誓します		
This declaration is directed to: この宜智費は	The attached application, or 施付されている出版費あるいは		
	United States application or PCT international application number 米国出願番号あるいはPCT国際出願番号		
	filed on MM 月 DD 日 YYYY 年に出願された出願哲用である。		
The above-identified 上記の出願書は私が作	l application was made or authorized to be made by me. 『成もしくは私に承認されました。		
I believe that I am th 私は表題の発明に対し	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 特許を請求する本件のオリジナル発明者もしくは共同発明者である。		
by fine or imprisonn	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 hent of not more than five (5) years, or both. 故意の虚偽記載等を行った場合、18 U.S.C. 1001 に基づき罰金あるいは実刑5年、あるいはその両方で処罰されることがある事を承知し		
	ASSIGNMENT ( <b>譲</b> 渡証)		
For value	received, I having post office address at c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA NITOMS, KACHO BLDG., 7-16-7 GINZA, CHUO-		
KU, TOKYO 1040	061, JAPAN and transfer to KABUSHIKI KAISHA NITOMS a corporation existing under the laws of JAPAN located at		
	-16-7 GINZA, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 1040061, JAPAN and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right,		
title, and interest for	r all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to ADHESIVE TAPE FOR		
CLEANING WITH	I PATTERNS PRINTED THEREON described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.		
	and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize		
and request the Con	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as		

assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

#### WARNING (**督**告):

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

1

## PATENT REEL: 032096 FRAME: 0272

### **Best Available Copy**

. .

特許単層書類の提出の際には個人情報證題となる可能性のある個人情報に 銀行の口座最多、クレジットカード番号(特許庁への支払いに提出する小 あるいは出願書をサポートするに失して必要ありません。 USPTO へ提出 載されているこれらの個人情報を提集してください。特許出願記除は、(2 に一般に公開されます。また、放棄出願の記録も、公開出願あるいは発行 提出する小切手またはクレジットカード承認用紙 PTO-2038 は、出願ファ	刃手またはクレジットカー ける登頂にこの間の個人 (7 CFR 1.213(a)に基づいて (出版で兼照される語会け	・ド京都用紙 P TO-2038 を除く )など 情報が含まれている場合、USPTO ~ 非公開を中語しない取り、出版公開 公開キれることがわれます(2000	の個人協相は申請者書 、提出する前に皆類に記
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		·····	
(冠明者の氏名)			
· · ·			
Inventor: Shinji TAMIYA (絶明る)		October 25	2013
	(日付)(任意)		
Signature: Shinji Tamiya (88)			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including namin Use an additional PTO/A1A/01 form for each additional inventor. 住意:出館データシート(PTO/SB/14 あるいは同学)、 松明の実体を含む 各発明者の追加は PTO/A1A/01 フォームを使用する事。		-	

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a banefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual ense. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this budge, should be tent to the Chief Information Office. U.S. Petert and Tradenout Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS.

当該依頼取集は35 US C 115 および37 CFR 163によって要請されている。本値復は、出版申請する一般民歌(および処理する米国特許商係局)の便益を取得または保持す るために必要なものである。役務保持は、35 US C 121、そして 37 CFR 111 と 1.14 によって作則されている。 当該収量は、本申請用紙の入手と起入、さらに起入の済んだ 本申請用紙の米国特許商提局への提出を含み、完丁までに1 分間を要するものと推定される。要する時間は回ッの単内により異なる。本用紙の配入完了に要する時間につい ての意見、および当該発酵の経験についての提案は、22313-1450 パージニア州アレキサンドリア市社會箱 1450 号米国府務省米国特許商務局主席情報官元でに活けのこと。 本住所元に手数得や配入済み用紙を通付してはならない。送片先 22313-1450 パージニア州アレキサンドリア市社會箱 1450 号特許長官元。

本用紙の記入についてお平在いがそれな協会は、1-300月70-9199(1-800-786-9199)に記録してオフション2を追訳してください。

	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY 共同発明者がいる場合の氏名
Inventor's Name 花明书氏名	Inventor: Motoaki AKAMATSU Date: 日付: Ucfober 25 , 2013
Inventor's Signature 轻明者罪名	Signature: IFB: Motocki Akcinectsci
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY 共同発明者がいる場合の氏名
Inventor's Name 死明省氏名	Inventor: Satoshi TAGUCHI Date: September 27,2013 要明書: 日付: September 27,2013
Luventor's Signature 昭明省君名	Signature: Satoshi Jaguchi

2

### PATENT REEL: 032096 FRAME: 0273

# **RECORDED: 12/20/2013**